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Future Term Dates 

          

 

Lent Term 2025 

Beginning of term (staff): Mon 6 Jan 

Beginning of term (pupils): Tues 7 Jan 

Half-term: Mon 17 Feb - Fri 21 Feb 

End of term (pupils and staff) & Founder's Day: Thurs 3 Apr 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Beginning of term (staff): Tues 22 Apr 

Beginning of term (pupils): Wed 23 Apr 

Bank holiday: Mon 5 May 

Half-term: Mon 26 May - Fri 30 May 

End of term (pupils and staff): Thursday 3 July 



   
 
 

Mon 2 Sept  Beginning of term (staff) 

Tues 3 Sept  I Senior and Class 3 induction afternoon 

 5.00pm-6.30pm I Senior reception for parents and pupils 

 7.00pm-10.00pm A-Level Music trip to BBC Proms: Berlioz’s Symphonie  

  Fantastique 

Wed 4 Sept  Beginning of term (pupils) 

Thurs 5 Sept 5.00pm-6.30pm II Senior reception for parents and pupils 

Fri 6 Sept-Sun 8 Sept II Junior and Senior GSA netball weekend 

Mon 9 Sept-Tues 10 Sept College Play Auditions 

Mon 9 Sept-Fri 13 Sept Auditions for Dance and Cheer (Hall and Gym) 

Mon 9 Sept 5.00pm-6.30pm I Junior parents' reception 

Tues 10 Sept 8.30am-12.00pm Individual portrait photographs (Waiting Room) 

 4.15pm-5.15pm I Senior Lecture Series (SCR) 

 5.30pm-7.00pm Alumnae Industry Networking Evening 

 6.30pm-10.00pm II Junior English trip to Antony & Cleopatra  

 7.00pm-10.00pm I Junior Drama trip to War Horse      

Wed 11 Sept 9.00am-4.05pm I Senior bonding day out 

 6.00pm-7.30pm QCPA drinks 

Thurs 12 Sept  Class 3 trip to Stubbers Adventure Centre 

 5.00pm-6.30pm II Junior parents' reception 

 6.30pm-10.00pm II Junior English trip to Antony & Cleopatra 

Fri 13 Sept 9.00am-4.30pm IS Art trip to Margate 

 12.30pm-1.30pm Clubs Fair 

Sat 14 Sept-Sun 15 Sept Bronze Duke of Edinburgh Practice Expedition for  

  selected I Juniors    

Mon 16 Sept 1.00pm-4.05pm Senior Psychology trip to the Freud Museum 

 5.45pm-7.00pm Staff Concert 

Tues 17 Sept  House breakfast (Seacole, Pankhurst and Dod)  

 9.05am-4.05pm ‘Within Her Eyes’ Dance workshop (Hall) 

 5.00pm-6.00pm Brass and Dance tour parent briefing (online) 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Estates and Health and Safety Committee meeting (QCPS) 

Wed 18 Sept 5.00pm-7.00pm Open evening 

Thurs 19 Sept  House breakfast (Parks, Austen and Franklin) 

 6.30am-6.00pm Girls Go Gold for selected Juniors (Sherbourne Girls) 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Open evening 

Fri 20 Sept  Jeans for Genes Day 

 9.00am-10.00am QCPA coffee morning 

 9.05am-12.35pm Class 1 Experience Haus workshop 

Mon 23 Sept 4.15pm-5.15pm Vocal Workshop with Karin Thyselius (for selected singers) 

 1.50pm-4.00pm Class 3 Netball block fixture and Football vs South Hampstead  

  High School  (SHHS) 



 

Tues 24 Sept 9.00pm-12.00pm 

3.45pm-6.00pm 

4.15pm-5.15pm 

5.00pm-7.00pm 

Wed 25 Sept 

5.00pm-7.00pm 

Thurs 26 Sept 12.45pm-2.15pm 

3.00pm-5.00pm 

5.00pm-6.30pm 

Fri 27 Sept 10.30am-4.05pm 

4.30pm-6.30pm 

Sat 28 Sept-Sun 29 Sept 

Mon 30 Sept-Fri 4 Oct 

Mon 30 Sept 3.45pm-6.00pm 

5.00pm-6.00pm 

5.30pm-7.00pm 

Tues 1 Oct 

10.40am-12.35pm 

1.50pm-4.00pm 

3.00pm-5.00pm 

5.00pm-6.30pm 

Wed 2 Oct 3.45pm-6.00pm 

Thurs 3 Oct 5.30pm-6.30pm 

Fri 4 Oct-Thurs 10 Oct 

Sat 5 Oct-Mon 7 Oct 

Mon 7 Oct-Fri 11 Oct 

Tues 8 Oct 

5.00pm-7.00pm 

4.15pm-5.15pm

Wed 9 Oct 3.30pm-5.00pm 

4.00pm-5.00pm 

4.15pm-8.00pm 

7.00pm-8.30pm 

Thurs 10 Oct 8.45am-4.05pm 

4.15pm-5.30pm 

6.00pm-7.00pm 

Fri 11 Oct 

12.30pm-4.05pm 

I Junior Dance trip to Base Studios 

Class 2 Netball vs Queen's Gate (Battersea Park) 

I Senior Lecture Series (SCR) 

Council Meeting (QCL) 

Junior Computer Science trip to Bletchley Park 

Senior College Open Evening 

Piano department trip to Jeneba Kanneh-Mason recital 

II Junior Netball vs More House (Battersea Park) 

Class 2 parents' reception 

II Junior Geography Visit to Stratford and Olympic Park 

Girls Human Rights Hub Movie Night 

Bronze DofE Assessed Expedition for selected I Juniors 

Black History Week 

Class 3 Netball vs Queen's Gate 

Informal Concert 

11+ Workshop for Old Queens 

Art scholars’ workshop with Kirsty Badenoch 

Extended form time 

Class 2 Netball block fixture and Football vs South Hampstead 

High School (SHHS) 

Development & Fundraising Sub-Committee (Teams) 

Class 1 parents' reception 

Class 1 Netball vs Queen's Gate  

Parent and pupil meeting for Spanish trip to Granada 

French exchange for selected Class 1s and I Juniors (London leg) 

Silver Duke of Edinburgh Practice Expedition for 

selected II Juniors 

Neurodiversity Week 

World Dyslexia Day 

Class 2 Interhouse Netball 

Education & Pastoral Committee (QCL)  

I Senior Lecture Series (SCR) 

Class 3 tea party (Hall) 

QCPA second hand uniform sale 

Senior College outing to the Hispanic Theatre Festival 

GCSE Dance trip to Sadler’s Wells 

I Junior Art trip to Henry Moore Studios and Gardens 

Twilight INSET 

QCPA  EGM meeting 

Neurodiversity Coffee Morning 

II Junior Dance Assessment (Hall) 



 

 Mon 14 Oct-Fri 18 Oct Interhouse Netball 

Mon 14 Oct 8.30am-12.30pm Cheer trip (Moberly Sports Centre) 

1.35pm-4.05pm II Junior taster afternoon 

4.05pm-6.00pm II Junior Netball vs Francis Holland School, RP (Church Street) 

Tues 15 Oct 11.15am-2.55pm Class 1 French and Art visit to the Courtauld Gallery 

1.50pm-4.00pm Class 2 Netball Block Fixture vs SHHS 

6.00pm-8.00pm Philanthropy Celebration 

Thurs 17 Oct 9.00am-11.00am Open morning 

12.35pm-2.50pm II Junior Spanish 'Sabores de España' 

Thurs 17 Oct-Fri 25 Oct Brass and Dance tour to St Lucia 

Fri 18 Oct-Sun 20 Oct Silver Duke of Edinburgh Assessed Expedition for 

selected II Juniors 

Mon 21 Oct-Sat 26 Oct Spanish Trip to Granada 

Mon 21 Oct-Fri 1 Nov Half-term 

Mon 4 Nov-Wed 6 Nov I Senior examinations 

Mon 4 Nov-Fri 8 Nov Chemistry Week 

Mon 4 Nov-Fri 15 Nov II Junior mock examinations 

Wed 6 Nov II Senior trip to Economics in Action 

Thurs 7 Nov 10.00am-4.00pm I Senior Psychology In Action lecture day 

4.05pm-5.30pm Class 3 Movie Night 

5.00pm-6.15pm US University Applications Information for 

selected I Seniors (online) 

Mon 11 Nov-Fri 15 Nov Biology Week 

Mon 11 Nov 4.05pm-5.30pm Class 2 Movie Night 

Tues 12 Nov 4.15pm-5.30pm Twilight INSET 

5.30pm-7.00pm Back to School parent workshop (SCR) 

Wed 13 Nov 8.30am-12.30pm Cheer trip (Moberly Sports Centre) 

1.35pm-4.05pm I Senior History of Art National Gallery Visit 

Thurs 14 Nov 3.30pm-5.45pm Class 3 Netball vs FHS (Battersea Park) 

4.30pm-7.00pm I Junior parents' evening (Hall) 

Fri 15 Nov 8.00am-12.30pm Class 1 and I Junior Netball tournament (Battersea Park) 

6.00pm-7.30pm Brass Blowout 

Sun 17 Nov 6.00pm-7.00pm Chamber Choir Joint Evensong with St John’s, Hyde Park 

Mon 18 Nov-Fri 22 Nov Kindness and Anti-bullying week 

Mon 18 Nov 8.30am-3.00pm Flu vaccinations 

2.00pm-3.00pm Class 3 Netball vs St Margaret’s  

4.30pm-7.00pm Class 3 parents' evening (Hall) 

Tues 19 Nov 10.45am-3.00pm II Senior Mathematics lecture trip 

3.45pm-6.00pm Class 2 Netball vs FHS (Regent's Park) 

4.15pm-5.15pm I Senior Lecture Series (SCR) 

5.30pm-7.00pm Alumnae Industry Networking Evening 



   
 

  6.00pm-7.00pm QCPA Committee meeting 

Wed 20 Nov 1.50pm-4.00pm Class 1 Netball block fixture vs South Hampstead  

  High School (SHHS) 

 5.00pm-6.00pm Informal Concert 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Finance Committee meeting (QCL) 

Thurs 21 Nov-Fri 22 Nov C1 English Speaking Board examinations 

Thurs 21 Nov 3.45pm-6.00pm I Junior Netball vs FHS (Regent's Park) 

 4.30pm-5.30pm Swimming Gala vs FHS (FHS RP) 

 5.00pm-5.30pm Berlin trip parent briefing (online) 

Fri 22 Nov 9.00am-10.00am QCPA coffee morning (online) 

Sat 23 Nov  MUN conference at London Oratory School for selected pupils 

Mon 25 Nov 9.05am-5.30pm Woodwind Masterclass with Amy Yule 

Tues 26 Nov 2.50pm-7.00pm Class 3 E-safety sessions for pupils and parents 

Wed 27 Nov 4.30pm-7.00pm I Senior parents' evening (Hall) 

Thurs 28 Nov 9.05am-11.50am I Junior Italian trip to the RA exhibition on Raphael,  

  Michelangelo and Leonardo 

 3.00pm-5.00pm I Junior Netball vs More House 

Fri 29 Nov-Sun 1 Dec French Weekend in Paris for selected Juniors and Seniors 

Fri 29 Nov  College closed for 11+ examination 

Mon 2 Dec  Class 1 Shakespeare workshops 

 1.50pm-4.00pm Class 3 Netball Block Fixture vs South Hampstead  

  High School (SHHS) 

Tues 3 Dec 9.05am-12.35pm House Drama for Class 3, 2, 1 and I Juniors 

 4.15pm-5.15pm  I Senior Lecture Series (SCR) 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Council Meeting (QCPS) 

Wed 4 Dec 5.00pm-8.00pm Class 1 GCSE Information Evening (online) 

Thurs 5 Dec 8.45am-9.30am House Christmas mingle and quiz 

 12.00pm-6.00pm Michaelmas Concert rehearsals (Hall) 

 6.00pm-8.00pm Michaelmas Concert 

Fri 6 Dec 1.35pm-4.05pm II Junior end of term trip to Ninja Warrior 

Sun 8 Dec  Cheer competition LDCA (SHHS) 

Mon 9 Dec-Thurs 12 Dec II Junior GCSE Art Coursework Exam 

Mon 9 Dec-Fri 13 Dec Interhouse Football 

Mon 9 Dec  8.45am-4.30pm Class 3 History trip to Canterbury 

Tues 10 Dec 8.30am-10.30am Music rehearsals at St Marylebone Parish Church 

 5.30pm-8.00pm Alumnae wreath making workshop 

 Wed 11 Dec 9.00am-1.30pm Imperial War Museum visit for selected Seniors 

Thurs 12 Dec 1.35pm-4.05pm I Junior end of term roller disco 

 4.15pm-7.00pm Christmas Fair 

Fri 13 Dec 1.30pm-3.30pm Music rehearsals at St Marylebone Parish Church 

Wed 18 Dec 11.00am-12.00pm Carol Service at St Marylebone Parish Church 

 12.00pm End of term (pupils and staff) 

Thurs 19 Dec-Sat 21 Dec  Junior and Senior History, PTE and Politics trip to Berlin 


